H.R. No. 2075

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Dr. Asma Anwar of the Lewisville Independent School
- 2 District has achieved great distinction by earning a doctorate of
- 3 education in organizational leadership from Abilene Christian
- 4 University; and
- 5 WHEREAS, A member of the Lewisville ISD faculty since 2006,
- 6 Dr. Anwar specializes in special education and has served directly
- 7 in the classroom for many years; performing her duties with skill
- 8 and dedication, she has continued to faithfully serve the
- 9 district's schools and her community throughout the unprecedented
- 10 challenges created by the COVID-19 pandemic; she also is an alumna
- 11 of Texas A&M University, Lamar University, Midwestern State
- 12 University, and the University of the Punjab; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Anwar emigrated from the Islamic Republic of
- 14 Pakistan to Texas in 1995, and she has proudly called Carrollton
- 15 home for the past quarter century; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Lewisville ISD has benefited greatly from
- 17 Dr. Anwar's compassion, expertise, and commitment to the field of
- 18 special education, and she may indeed take pride in her
- 19 accomplishments; now, therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 87th Texas
- 21 Legislature hereby congratulate Dr. Asma Anwar on her completion of
- 22 a doctorate of education in organizational leadership from Abilene
- 23 Christian University; and, be it further
- 24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 2075

- 1  $\,$  prepared for Dr. Anwar as an expression of high regard by the Texas  $\,$
- 2 House of Representatives.

Johnson of Dallas

H.R. No. 2075

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 2075 was adopted by the House on May 31, 2021, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House